

24.11.2023

Fresh petition under Section 278 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925, has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Prabhnoor Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Heard.

Issue citation for general public through publication in English Daily newspaper "The Statesman" on filing of PF and deposit of publication charges directly to the concerned Newspaper.

Citation be also affixed on the notice board of the Court as well as on the notice board of the Collector concerned in whose jurisdiction property is situated.

Issue notice to the State through Chief Secretary on filing of PF.

Since the present suit is only for a locker there is no need to send notice to the Collector for valuation.

Issue notice to private respondents also, on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within four weeks time from today.

Matter be put up for reporting on **publication and affixation of citation and appearance of respondents on 13.02.2024.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:24.11.2023