

SH RANJIT SINGH NAGI Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
13.02.2024

Present: Sh. Prabnoor Singh, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh Harshit, Ld counsel for respondent no. 2 through VC.

Ld counsel for the R-2 submits that he has been recently engaged by R-2 and seeks time to file objections. He further submits that he may be allowed to send memo of appearance on the e-mail id of this court. He is allowed to send the same. He is allowed to file the objection within 30 days from today with advance copy of the same to ld counsel for petitioner.

Ld counsel for R-2 further submits that he has not been provided the legible copy of page no. 18 and 19 which is a power of attorney. Ld counsel for the petitioner has filed said two pages on record for the purpose of supplying to Ld counsel for R-2. Ld counsel for R-2 is at liberty to obtain the said pages through Ahlmad of this court.

Put up on **24.04.2024** for completion of pleadings for filing affidavit for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 13.02.2024