

SH RANJIT SINGH NAGI Vs. STATE

24.04.2024

Present: Sh. Prabhnoor Singh, ld. counsel for the petitioners.
Sh. Harsid Khurana ld. counsel for respondent no. 2

Objections alongwith Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of R-2 on 13.03.2024, copy of the same has already been supplied. Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed reply to the said objections. Copy supplied to ld. counsel for R-2.

Both ld. counsels submit that there are chances for settlement between the parties and they request the court to grant one adjournment for settlement.

Put up for further proceedings on 29.07.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 24.04.2024