

SH RANJIT SINGH NAGI Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

26.03.2025

Present: Sh. K.N. Singh and Sh. Prabhnoor Singh, ld. counsel for the petitioner no. 1.
Sh. Prashant Gupta, ld. counsel for petitioner no. 2 through V.C.
Sh. Harshit Khurana, ld. counsel for R-2.

Report has been filed by the local commissioner. Copy supplied.

Application u/s 114 CPC has been filed on behalf of petitioner no. 2. Ld. counsel for the petitioner no. 2 undertakes to file the above said application to the E-portal of the court.

Copy of the above said application has been supplied to ld. counsel for R-2 today.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner no. 1 submits that he does not want to file reply to the application filed under section 114 CPC.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner no. 1 submits that the petitioner no. 2 is backing out from the averments made in the petition and he will take appropriate steps for proceedings further in the present case.

Put up for consideration of application under section 114 CPC on 22.07.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.03.2025