

PC 76/23

SH RANJIT SINGH NAGI Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF  
DELHI

22.07.2025

Present: Sh. Bhagat Singh, Ld counsel for both petitioners through VC.  
Sh. Prashant Gupta, Ld counsel for the petitioners.  
Sh. Harsit Khurana, Ld counsel for R-2 through VC.

Sh. K.N. Singh and Sh. Prabhnoor Singh, Earlier counsels for petitioners submit that since new advocate has appeared on behalf of the petitioner, they may be discharged from the present case.

In view of the abovesaid submissions, both abovesaid earlier Ld counsels for the petitioners are discharged from the present petition.

An application under order VI rule 17 CPC for amendment of petition and Vakaltnama, on behalf of petitioner no.1, have been filed on behalf of the petitioners.

Vakaltnama on behalf of petitioner no. 2 has already been filed by Ld counsel, Sh. Bhagat Singh.

Ld counsel for respondent no. 2 seeks some time to file reply of application filed under order VI rule 17 CPC and application filed under Section 114 CPC.

Ld counsel for respondent no. 2 is allowed to file replies of the abovesaid applications before NDOH with advance copy to Ld counsel for petitioners.

Put up for consideration of said applications on  
**25.11.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
22.07.2025