

SH RANJIT SINGH NAGI Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF
DELHI

26.11.2025

The present Case has been taken up today due to declaration of holiday on 25.11.2025 by Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

One of the stenos is on earned leave and no substitute has been provided today. 57 matters have been fixed today for hearing.

Present: Sh. Parshant Gupta, Ld counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Harsit Khurana, Ld counsel for R-2 through VC.

Ld counsel for the respondent no. 2 seeks time for filing reply of application filed under order VI rule 17 Cpc and application filed under Section 114 CPC.

Heard. Allowed.

Replies be filed before NDOH by supplying advance copy to ld counsel for petitioner.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on
02.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.11.2025