

SH RANJIT SINGH NAGI Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF  
DELHI

14.03.2026

Present: Sh. Bhagat Singh , Ld counsel for petitioners through  
VC.  
Sh. Harsit Khurana, Ld counsel for R-2 through VC.

Reply of application filed under order VI rule 17 CPC  
as well as reply of application filed under order 114 CPC has been  
filed on behalf of respondent no. 2 on the e-portal.

Replies of the abovesaid applications be sent on the  
whats app number of Ld counsel for the petitioners.

Ld counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment for  
making arguments on the abovesaid applications.

Put up for consideration of abvoesaid applications on  
**06.07.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
14.03.2026